FEATURES
 High Efficiency: 92.7% @ 28V/16A
 Size: 61.0x57.9x12.7mm (2.40”×2.28”×0.50”)
 Standard footprint
 Industry standard pin out
 Fixed frequency operation
 Metal baseplate (heatspreader)
 Input UVLO, Output OCP, OVP, OTP

H48SA28016_04212011
13
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
H 48 S A 280 16 N Y F H
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
H- Half
Brick
48 -
36~75V
S- Single A- Advanced 280- 28V 16- 16A
N- Negative
P- Positive
Y- 0.200” F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
space - RoHS
5/6
H- with heatspreader
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
H48SA28016NY H 36V~75V 16A 28V 16A 92.7%
Default remote on/off logic is negative and pin length is 0.170”
For different remote on/off logic and pin length, please refer to part numbering system above or contact your local sales
* For modules with through-hole pins and the optional heatspreader, they are intended for wave soldering assembly
onto system boards; please do not subject such modules through reflow temperature profile.
CONTACT: www.deltaww.com/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: